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. - .j;yﬂuwé\ | We have heard Mr,5.5ama, learned
Dy ».4w§§ : counsel for the applicant and none from
. er, _
: " , the respondents, -
a ) n}ﬁgﬁL et \feﬂyé%mvwéD: By this application under sectior
B AL Penppedonds, 19 of the Central Administrative Tri=-
. - ? bunal Act, 1985, the applicant has
] ?Q/e I . ’ ’
/ ?Lf&‘s’é é Lepzes Z challenged,t the order dated 22-8-2000
Ansg Aoon f)osf ! _
I by uhicﬁjhaf ) a{i:ged 57 days absence
? y&g *jlfytr : hgy&ﬁheon gééggggdhpgainst the Earned -
| 823 i Leave period, The applicant is also

agrieved by deduction of the amgunt qf
;1 ; fes1653/~ from the salary of September,

Con f 2000, |

| | ! Before coming to this Tribunal

: the applicant made a representation to

the Director, Indian Council of AQri- 

cultural Research, respondent No,3. It

is also stated that representation has
not yet been dicided by the respondent

Considering the facts and

Contdee
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1146401 circumstances of the case, inou¥
opinicn, the interest of justice
shall be met, if the respondent No.3’
is directed to decide ths represent g«
tion by a reasoned ordar uithiq[gpe-
l cified time, ,
The application is accordingly,
disposed oF Finally with a direction
V‘iixﬁttxcn to the reapandant No. 3 to
consider and decide the representas:.
tion of the applicant by a reasoned
s Eer V! } "~ order within three months From the

— ’S ¢Y<¥in bty ~ dete of receipt of a copy of this
C Yo o, ' ofder, To avoid any delay it will

. Lo also be open to the applicant to file
i At
Lhu£-47 AR uw N £~(resb repyﬂigng\tiog,usw“\(jb Cdt?
s z;//ﬂ,e«re- ' There shalll,houever, no order
/ovaéCZf' : as to costs,
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jak
fsstt Administrative Officer

Shrl Mahendra Frasad Fa cxexees Applicant.

jICﬁE, Tripura Centre.
5'Tr:'L;:u.nua;,

1}

W

| er sUS

Union of India,

Fepresented by the Secretary to the Govi of India.
Ministry of fAgriculture,

Frishi Bhawan,

New Delhi.

The Director Seneral, A
Indian Council of Agriculture Research (ICARD
Erishi Bhawan,

New Delhi.

The Divector (ICARD

ICAR Fesearch Complex for NEH Region
Umraod REoad, Umium.

Meghalaya.

8ri S.N.fAzad Thakur,
Joint Director

ICAR, Mizovam Centre,
Fnlasib-~ 796081
Mz;urumn

sanaxnnessws mESpONdents.

FAETICULARS OF THE AFPLICATION

FAETICULARE OF THE ORDEE AGAINST WHICH THIS AFFLICATION IS

MA&DE :

P
il
H
i

‘date

3

This application is against the action o f the

B.2000. This application is also directed against the

recavery from the applicant.

d  27.5.2000 and order vide No.ROOMZ Y p/1@9/91 /75851

,ré%pgnd@ntg in dissuing the order vide No.o RECOMZIF/109/91/5656

dated

illegal

—‘ﬁ ’..!‘ R



ihu LIMITATION:
- !

The applicant declares that the instant application has

i
beén filed within the limitation period prescribed under section
I .

Elimf the Central Administrative Tribumnal Act. 13985,

e ”iTUPI“ﬁIiTION.

The applicant further declares that the subject matter
inf the case is within the jurisdiction of the Administrative
Tribunal.

| FALTS OF THE CASE:

h
"
l
i
1
h
{
!

4nﬁu . That the applicant ie citizen of India and as such he

doepntitled to all the rights and protections as guarantesd under

; I . . PR . .
the constitution of India and Laws framed thersunder.

e

R I That the applicant has come before the Hon’ble Tribunal

| ; B

sepking an apprnpr iate relief against the vindictive attitude of
l

i+h% respondents, mainly ths fwrpmﬁdeﬁt Mo, 4 who was  the

l 1

ltmntrmlling Officer of the applicant. At the relevant point  of

time, the applicant was working as ASSTT. Administrative Officer

it the Mizoram Centre (ICARY under the dirvect control  of
re&pnndmnt Nee 4 . During the sald service period, the respondent

4 in his official capacity has been harassing the applicant

‘w1ihnuu any bhasis . The respondent No.od  developsd bad  blood

‘dQ\lﬁvt the applicant and for that only he has been harassing the

ars  given

;aﬁpliaant for no fault of him. The detailed facls
N
{hel ow.
- .

It was during the earvly part of 2008, the respondent
LN d invited tenders for sale of an official vehicle (Gypsy, ML-
I W N .
FAE-E335 . For that purpose a commibttes was constitute by the
respondents, headed by the applicant as one of the member. Before

the said tender, the committee approached the D.T.0. Aizwal and

tHe M.V.I. concerned after making the inspection, fixed ths value

!mﬁ the said Gypsy as RFs. 52,000/- . Fursuant to the tender notice
i "
i

v



;aikhree) tenders were received from three parties and  amongst

om o2, 0800/~ was the highest bid. the said rommittee Tooking

e L
-

Jinto the  highest bid, took a decision not to sale the said
vmh1s1@ even to the highest bidder and  to make fresh

|
i
!
I . .

G sale of the said vehicle.
1

Y
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The aforesaid incident took place on 24,1.2000, and for
the reason best known, the respondent Nivod, developed a bed blood
i\

i@g%inﬁt the applicant. Apart from that the sald respondent  No.d

all along harassing the applicant for no fault of him.

oF

%.En That against the aforesaid harassment respondent  No,d
%svu@d an OM bearving Nol RCOMZI/P/IDY/91 /5 EEE dated 27.%.2000 by
thch the applicant has been asked to gxplain as to why he was
baant from his duty for some brief pericd and why he was made

&
|
false allegations against the compstent a uthority.

T

copy  of  the said OM  dated 27.5.7000 isg

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE~1,

fnd That the applicant begs to state that after the above

oy
=
o
o
o
Frad
-7
i

m@mﬁlmnﬁd incident regar ding disposal o # respondent
Hm.% i and often used to call the applicant in his chamber and
i@ﬁ&ltﬁﬁ him with abusive language. It is pertinent +to mention
[

hbvé that the applicant having no other alternative preferred a
f@p%&ﬁﬁn tation dated 22.5.7000 to the Director, ICAR highlighting
A copy of  the said representation dated
; E2.5.2000  is annexed herewith and marked as

ANNE XURE-Z .

Su“ Tha

o

the respondent No. immediately having come  to

Hnu

| % about the aforesaid Annexure -2 letter issued the impugned
J
i i
ﬁqnq:JTEWE order  dated 27.5.2000. In the said order dated
! "

¢?nsggmmm while narrating the allegations a against the applicant

I
i
|
I
|
i
‘\ =
I et
‘

1



|
!
|
,tﬁe espondent No.d4 also asked explanation from the applicant as

i uhf he has made false allegation against competent authority.

e
Exi

:E?‘t

That on receipt of the aforesald Annesure-l  dated

- —

e g e ..,;.__ e g _‘g"_.
5]

5,200 the applicant preferrved a letter dated 31.5.2000 by

~
A

-
e

ch he prayed for supply of certain documents in prepaving the

of  the impugned memo dated 27.5.2000. However, the

i
ot
~

espondent No.d without furnishing the same issued a letter dated

5. a@20 by which applicant asked to clarify the reasons for such

!"y

[

cumants. On receipt of the said orvder the applicant preferved

representation  dated &.6.32000 clarifying the need of the
dozuments ., .

| N

.

f th

I}

i

Copies letter dated 31.5.26028, 1.6.20088
and &£.6.2800 are annexed herewith and nav ked
as ANNEXURE- 2, «4,% 3,

s P og

1.7 hat  even thereafter respondent No.d did nat stop the
action of harassment towards the applicant and issued an office
Hmﬁe dated 21.7.2000 by which he was asked to explain  regarding

his absence from duty on Z1.7.2000 . Accordingly applicant

replied to the said office note by Submitting explanation vide
i I

xt%J letter dated2?.7.20600.

|t

f Copies of the said office note dated 21.7.2000
@ and it's  reply dated 37,§=E®®@‘ ars  annsxed
; ‘ herewith ani may ked as ANMEXURE~&87
- respectively.

|

ﬁaa, That in regarding to his earlier impugrned OM  dated
%:fu,“@@ﬁ the applicant preferred numbers of representation
érdying for furnishing documents but same yielded no result  in
i .

|

! £ . . . .
positive. In continuation to his

-)!

sparlier repressntations  praying
fur documents, the applicant preferrved yed ancther representation

d‘hnd Hi.7.2000 making a prayer for furnishing the said  doou-



A copy of  the said representation dated

; EELT.2000 is anneved herawith and marked as
1

i ANNEXURE-2,

419, That the respondent Ne.d having failed to produce  the
|

csaid documents as prayed for by the applicant, issued yet another

‘Memorandum  dated 24,7 . 2000 rejecting his prayer for furnishing

i ; i
necessary documents made by the applicant through his representa-

P

tions and he was once again asked to explain his alleged 10 days

i
i
absence  on account  of LTS, The aforesaid Memorandum dated

AL T L E20D0 haz been issued in continuation of the sarlisr OM dated

ETLE.IE00 but this time the respondent NO.4 himself has deleted
1 H

4 i

i | -t . 3

ﬁgmme af the alleged absence. Thess action of the raspondent Nood

4 l

prioves his malafide intention,

L Copy of the said Memorandum dated Z4.7.2000 i
|

0

L annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE~S,
ﬁgim. That the applicant thereafter preferred a
|

-

I . . . . . :
regresentation in form of Buplanation against the impugned orders

daﬁed 275 E00Q,  1.6.72000 and 24,7.2000. The applicant in his

ﬁd explanation letter dated £3.7.2000 has narrated the

i
L .
backoground of the case and also made it

I
L
gJudiced  dus o nan-supply of certain documents 1ike Log Book

cleay how his defence Wan

i ]
e

for the pericd  from August

94
&

997, January  and February 1998,

December 1998  and April 1999, It is pertinent to mention here
| N

I
that some of the leave pericd hag already been sancticned by the

respondent No.od himself and against some pericds  the applicant

was directed to attend the Head Qffice at Shillong. However, the
i

fﬁﬁmﬁﬁdﬁmtﬂ Ned with & malafide intention to  harass the
1

! . S . . )
applicant have initiated all possible steps/ proceedings against

pret A3

him . )

The applicant craves leave of this Hon®hble Tribunal o

3L

rely  and refer upon the statemants made in the said repressnta-

]

B oo li.



tian dated 29.7.2000 at the time of the hearing of the case.
Copies of the =said representation dated
L9.7.2008  is annexed hevewith and marbked as
ANNEXURE-183.

.11, That thereafter the respondent No,d without taking into

sideration the epresentations preferrved by the applicant

ié@uad the impugned warning letter dated 4.8.2000 . By the said
im#ugﬁed letter dated 4.8.2000 the applicant was asked to  maks

1

-

proper application (leave application ) for regularisation of the
ﬁfﬁr@gﬁid alleged unauthorised absence.
! A copy of the said letter dated 4.8.2000 i
i annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-11.
4.%En That against the impugned warning letter dated 4,8u%8@0
th; applicant preferred a representaticon dated 10.8.2000 by which

hehmade specific prayer for cancellation of the same. In the

u
‘r

“-w asentaticn  dated 10.8.2000 the applicant has als

aid

i

i

.
Las

v made
anwn to the concerned authority as to how  his defence  was
|

prajudiced  for non supply of the necessary documents mainly the
i :

ng Bomks

f A copy of  the said representation dated
I
I
i 19.2.2000  is anneved herswith and marked as

ANNEXURE-12,
1
! . '
4.1, That the respondent No,d thersafter issusd an  order
i
dated 22.8.I2000 by which the so called pericd  of unauthorised
absence  for 57 days have besn cradited as on leave (ELY  without

ai ving for the representation from the applicant.

ot
i

A copy of the said order dated 2E.8.5000

} annaxed herewith and marked as ANMEXURE-12,
.1, That immediately on receipt of  the aforesaid order
dated 22.8.2000 the applicant preferred as appeal dated 24.8.72000

to ithe Divector [ICAR . In the said appeal the applicant raised



; L the  point of Natural Justice which has been denied to Rim. The

applicant has  also  in the sald appeal highlighting the

j background  fact of the entire episcde of malafide actimn of  the

-
T
ey o 3

=
3
-
[
il
3
s
n
e
3

P A copy of  the appeal dated 24.8.2000 is
| { annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-14,

} 4415. That the applicant in continuation to his aforesaid
| aﬁpeal dated 24.8.2000 (Annexsure-14) preferred yvet another rEpre
L ' sentation dated 20.8.2000 to the Under Secretary , ICAR  high-
l _ 'l%ghting the entire facts of the cass

il

tﬁ& impugned warning letter as well as the order dated 27.8.370008

ldetucting 57 davs from his leave aconunt.
‘ = 5

¢l

‘ P A copy of the saild appeal dated 30.8.2000 is
annexed hereawith and marked as ANNEXURE-195

16 . That the respondent No.d kepi
i

ﬂ applicant and once again issued an office note dated 20.8.5000 by

on harassing the present

} Which he was directed not to show any negligents to his duties

i

"

1 ! 1 A copy of the said office note dated 20.8.2000

] ; iz annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE~16
|

| .
] 1. 17 That in reply to the aforesaid Annexurs-16 cffice note

ated I0.8.2000 the applicant preferred a representation dated

| 1¢ﬁ,ﬁﬁw@ highlighting the fact that no such  duty has  been

noand thg wffice note dated 20.8.2000 is totally

o 2

& g.lﬁxd, sl b hin
| |
H

and fabricated.

] A copy of  the said representation dated

} ! 1.2.2000  is  annexed herewith and marked A5

} ANNEXURE~17

4. 18 That the respondent Noo 4 in continuation of his afors-

i1
pi)
e
-
=i

harassment deducted the salary of the applicant in the name

of BDA recovery. It is

ntewsrthy to mention here that an  amount

of Re. 1653/~ has been deducted from the salary of the applicant




from  the month of September 2000 for 57 days on the name of  SDA
Pover  payment. As per the rule the respondent can not deduct  SDA

4
has  been done in the instant casze. In fact, the applicant is

wn“tl‘e o SD6A tervms of fthe OM dated 19,19

' i
i

The appleri mraves leave of this Honble Tribunal  to

produce the OM dated 14.12.823 at the time of hearing of the case

4419, - That highlighting the grievance of ille egal recovery  of

o

Sﬁﬁ, the applicant preferved a representation dated 8.9.7000 to

f

|
the Director, ICAR . The applicant as stated above has bean
swbject@d to respondent meted out by the respondent No.d. The

respondent Nood having not found any other instrument  for  such

has d@ﬂuu;od the aforesaid amount of B, 1652/- froam

the applicant in the name of SDA rerovery. Needless to say

it v

that incidents narrated above are very olear and same shows  the
i |

!

e . .
malafide action of the respondents Nood,

' : A copy of  the saild representation dated

: ; 8.9.5000 is  annexed herewith and marked A%

L - . . . . .
g,ﬁﬁ. Fhat  the respondent No. 4 by lgsuing  the aforesaid

I . :
1%puqneﬁ memorandums virtually destroyved hiz service career. A11
|

; L . . . . .
Fha pmpugned communications have been placed in the service book

[

f the applicant and thereby the ACRE for the said period  have

?eeﬁ sevarely effected. The applicant preferred appeal before the
Do
higher authority for considevation of his case of the aforssaid

imgugn@d memorandum but nothing has been communicated to him even

fiev the lapse of statutory time limit fixed for the same.

Hawing no octher alternative the applicant has come  before this
| ) : . - « .
7wm’blw Tribunal seeking an appropriate dirvection to the FESDoN-

:ﬁis for cancellation of same.
I

1.2 . That this application has been bonafide and te  secure




~.Jr‘ e

25 -5

1,3

boad

1,

5.

4

s

2. For  that  issuing of the impugned memorandum by the

iamd the same has been issued without any basis. No

\has besn made to find out

|these score the impugned communicatbi

i s
L

applicant has sericusly prejudiced

Lm? same is viclative of principles of Natural Just

with the sal

piles guiding the field in iss

b
rﬁapﬂnd@n'a and hence ths sams
! H '

EEOUNDS FOR FEELIES WITH LEGAL PEOVISION:

1. For that the entive action/inaction on the part of the

pondents  in issuing the impugned communications are

\ Lbiirary and vioclative of principle of Natural Justice and hence

me are liable to be sel aside and guashed.

l
tgﬁ.
ﬁ

Lets malafide intention for such issuing

DYOpeY encuiry
the allegations and adeguate opporfuni- -

of heavy has also been denied to the present applicant . On

]
el

w L e

s

iable to be set aside

and gquashed.

oo

. For  that of non-supply of necessary documents  to the
the defence of the applicant

tice as well as

inistrative fairplay and for this the impugnsd  communicabion

spondents have acted illegally in issuing

3

impugned communication which are notb sustaining in the eye of

Eince the same are violative of

the various provision guiding

field.

i For that the respondents have acted illegally in  issu-

the impugned communications to the present  applicant  .0Only

]

@ purposs of destro

oying his service career in pey-ae

gally and sams are liable to be zet aside and quashe

For that there has been viclation of Various provisions

issuing the impugned orders b the

[eed
i

are not sus

,.»:.

cainable in the eve of

and samg are liable to be set aside and gquashed,

For  that in any view of the matter action/inaction on

e
1
o
o

the respondents are not sustainable in the gye  of  law
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same are liable to

be

move grounds with
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,QFTAILﬁ EEMEDIES

| The applicant craves leave of
"

] |
o q
advance legal

WA

..... aside and gquashed. \

this Hon’hle Tribunal

as well az fartual at

the

EXHAUSTED : \

available o &

silable

B

Mim.

MATTERS NOT FREVIOUSLY F1I

applicant

Ehism

declares that he has

and there is no alternative yemedy

LED OF FEMDING IN ANY OTHEE COURT:

T e S S .
Fhe applicant fu

application

ﬁwc,ms 85

ather court or any

ar iy

before any of them.

\‘
EELIEF S80UGHT FOR:

w Under the facts

moet respectfully

ﬂi?ﬁﬁd, records be called
2 dause or causes bhat

NS
May

#ant the following
!

ut

rel i

L20BR, 27

"" [ 10‘53

dirvect the

with interest &

l
% Fiﬁ zalary on acoount

1 f

Lo To  direct the

s

fving the service book/AD

i Cost o of

the applica

Wy they

other Bench

o noy o any suweoh application

PN / M ‘_."/:“?]Q

respondents

18%

declares that he has

filed

I
1
p wWriit petition or vnqardlnL

l

sl b L

in respect of which this application is made ﬂafnr@

of the Tribunal or any |other

y Writ petition or ﬁuqt i

and civoumstances stated above,

prays that the instant mple*til -----

for and after hearing the parties

|
be shown and on perusal of r&c%rdﬁf

fa to the applicants-

o | Too set aside and guash the impugnsd memnorandumns  dated
b

24azumﬁ@®, 4.8.0000, Z2.8.2000,

to reply the amount| of

oo the applicant which was dedu

ted

5DA.

pondents to issue  necessary  ordg

I
5
i

Fs of the applicant.

i

___.__—-——————u.——‘—“_Y H

1a



grabion thes

- INTERIM CRDER FEAYED FOR:

During the pendency of the application applicant | prays

an interim order divecting the respondents to
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. : INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICJL’IURJLL RESEARRCH {\\?
// ~1‘ ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEY FOR N.E.H. REGION : /
G {//; MIZORAM CENTRE:KOLASIN: 796 081 :MIZORAM ; v
0 0 ¢ ;
NO., RC(M2Z)P/109/91/64 S, Datdd Kolasib,the 27th May,zqooo

MEMORUNI UM

It has boenn observed after thorough scrutirizstion
of the attendance registers and C1, registers which vou have
handed over to the undersianed vide your letter Mo,il dt,10,4,00
that you were wilfully and uneuthorisedly absent from ddty for
the following periods, for which you have ncither applied for
CL nor cCL,
1; 16th August, '97 to 27th anoust, '97 (12 hays)

2, lst January, '98 tp 7th Februsry, '98 (38 daye)
3o 22nd ané 23rd December, '93 (2 days)
4. 9th, 12th, 23rd, 24th 2rid 26th April, '99 (5 days)

' It wae further observed from attendance register,
ClL register and personal file that you have availed LPC on casual
leave i,e, from 12th January '97 to 7th February '938, sfor which
you have neither apnlied for CL nor menkioncd it in Li'C bill,

It reflects that you have kept the authority in dark,
by takinc¢ tle undue advantage of krening the attrndance raglsters
and CL registers with you which is tobally contrary to ©Co rules,
Further yon have allegéd the authority with base lees cherges
vide your letter o, Wil datrd 6th April, 2000 that the imvortant
files and CL recictere were kKept with you as per the verbal inc-
trictions of the undersicned, Tt was thoroughly verified and
clarified that I have never givpn any. verhal 1nrtruot10n° to koop
even your perronal file and other ronfl(nntlal files vtLh YOu,

You are therefore acked to explain that wvhy you were
absent for the above periods and made falce allegations against the
competent authority, €ailing which nececsary Clsainlinary action
could be initiated,

To .
Shri M.P. Rajak

Asst. Administrative Cfficer, ﬂ Z”/‘W ,7/3

ICAR HMizoram Centre, Kolaril, .
SRR a4 bl /,‘/d' [nl] TN

J01nL Nirector

Copy to ;-

1o The pdministrative OFiioor s LCAY Pos, Comnlex for HEH
- leglion,Umroi Road dm'an,'tnlnlaya tor information,

0

2, Personal Tile,

3, Guard mile,

Attested

Advocatés
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A5 ANNEXURE= 3

Dated Kolasib,the 31lst May,2000 /

~ 4 ‘q
To

The Joint Directci,

ICAR Res Complex Zor NEH Region,

Mizoram Centre,Kolasib
Subs Request for supply of xerox copy
sir, _

I have the honour to request youf to kingly
eupcly me the xerox coples of the following documentss
i, Xerox coples of attendance reglsters

Weeof 1648.97 to 27.8,97, 1.1.9F to 7.2.98,

22nd,23 Dec,98 & month of April,99
2 CL,CCL & E.L accounts for the year 1997,98 & 99
3. LTC bill submitied during 97-58{Xerox copy)

4, Xerox coples of Loy Book for the period from

August, 97, Jan.,Feb,98, Déc,.98 and April,99

of the vehicla ¥O0,MZ 0-1 5059 & ML-05 6335

The documents are required to reply the Memo,.
issued vide lcetcer NOL,RC(MZ)P/109/91./5656,dt.27,5.,2000

Yours falthfull
\ W Yo
\&{\}Iﬁf-scﬂ*“
( M, p.na;f—nk )
N AsBLi A minicirative OEfLcer
g c‘/\ ,
Q&/ &
o N /
} <\r’} _W
q f)



~46- . ANNEXURE~ 4 o

. )
£ ) : l Q,
R mnm COUNCIL OF mrcur:mm:. maca ,
~ ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR N.E.H. REGION
m:zow cmmn:mmxs-'r% oalmxzom)

G ca s )
X fno;.ng(,uz_ )9/109/91/566'/' Dated xolgsiio;the.’isu.aune,zooo

A e T

L‘.u‘ \'\% Wy e

orrxcz u'rg

- regardtng tho snpply‘ of Xerox Popies of attendance registu-

| (sl.wo.-l) Vide your letter No. nil dated 3lst May,ZOGO

“'because - ‘you have requested for Xerox copy of att.endance

| ‘registor wee.f. 16, 8.‘97 to 2‘148.'97 and again you have -. | .
' requested for the Xerox coples w.e.f,’ 1.1.'97 to 7.2.’98. s
Which seems to be confus:lng.mrther you have requeoted for.
. - the supply of Xerox copies of; Log Books,which, is’ not at’ ‘all,

‘rélated to the ni-o.No.RC(MZ)P/IOQ/QI/SGSG dt.2‘7. .“2000 and

_ therefore you are asked to clsarify precisely the reasona '1.‘ - |
of its roqu:lrement. ; : Cod o
B N I I RT x';,:-v;;ﬁ;‘;.~.;::‘7‘_";°’ ot reie L e B e
TO. S
Anﬁzﬂ.mmw: ‘ PR
AA.O.ICAR Res,Qonplex for WM. chioa, S ,
luzoram mm.xolasib. | | O f
‘. T !
. y o . |
. . . ) l
o R L . - . p Joint . % o1 o '. l
© el \.: L. - M a ‘\ - P / ' . . !
~4CO, ..;‘*;r 1 ot , T . ‘ R l
. ¥ o } ) e . R ;
“ O Phe Jstgwtive 0ff1cer, ICAR Roe.(‘:onplg}g,qr NEH {
I ~'R’g‘.’; 1 Ohrol RoadNMm@ot :Agformatibir-end ‘Necessary. }
- ¥ XeIoX. pf pis. m Moy 3314552000, |

" for rcud,y nferenco -

SRR PR

Lavoc.re



Dated Kolasib,the 6th June,2000 Q3

The Joint Director,

ICAR Research Conplex for NEH Region,
Mizoram Centre, Kolasib '

Ref:  liMemo NO.RC(MZ)P/109/91/5¢56 dt,27.5,2000

2.My letter dated 31,5,2000 '
.34.0££1ce Note NO.RC(MZz)P/109/91/5681 dt.1.6,2000

L T ‘Q
. 8ix, .
With reference to the above mentioned reference

like to clarify and once agaln requested you to

kindly arrange to provide me the xerox copies of the docu- ‘{
m:nts &8s unders

I would

1, Xerox copies of the attendance reglsters w,e,f,

141,97 to 7.2.98, 22nd & 23xd Dec, 98 and month
of April,s9

2, CL,CCL & E,L accbunt

8 for the year 1997,98 g 99,

Apar

3. Since in memorandum dated 27.5,2000, it has been

‘ - alleged that I was on uTC w.e.z,

‘ tﬁérefore. to justify my view roint xerox coples
ofithe attendance reghsters(s) are needed, )

12,1,97 to 7.2,98,

4, Xerox coples of the Log books are required

L because as I doubt that X was on official tour

' o and availed the vehicle facility. Therefore,it 1is
ad evident that 1t 1s well related to the Memorandum
1 No.RC(MZ)IP/109/91/5656, dated 27.5.2000,

Submitted for kind consideration and perusal at T
your end, '

| /

Thanking you,

o , . Yoursg faithfully,
3 e Sh

o ( M, 'p, Rajak )
A VN : §> ' Asstt, Administrative Officer
W }Ié\t ,\\,:q , | \ | \
b el | S\
N [testod \
0 V{%ﬂ;gws’ \\

e e e -
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| PPy
f N
e ’ ( 1. P, Pajak )
' ‘ Asstt, Administrative Officer
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-19- ANNEXURE— 6
oY/

DDINI COWNCIL oF MRICULTURAL sezeaacy [/
ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR N.E.H. HEGION -
NIZORAM CENTRE1XOLASIBS 796 081sMIZORAM

(XXX

.y

)

NO. nc(m)p/loo/n/g",z?/ Dated Xolasib,the 288 July, 2000

OFFICE MOTR

- You have h«n found ;hunt on; 21.07.21: without

 taking any prior. pﬁx‘-qunp £xom  the undersigned, It has

baonoburndtrontﬁofﬂ«neozﬂs that you have not.
avuhd/grmted any kind of leave due to you,

‘ Rence, you are ushd to c:plain the reason for
unauthorised abesace from Mt,wa within one week from the

date of issue of t.hia 131-.“:*.
i
( n.8.  TMAKUR )

,qﬂ°*'@~smw

To \// S
shri I.P..N!k._ .
Adybo,

" ICANR um-rconm.

9

The Dinctor. ICAR Res, Complex for m Re
Umxod. nod. MQ, Barapani for Luomuoa
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o " Dated Kolasib,the 27th July, 2666
EN ' (}U
gy~ .
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, S #l"‘ 22;7;3090 ;. . '
. Bix, S
o . 3 um nﬁem to t}n uhova. X havo tho honwr

o ia!o:u you me -on 11Nk’ My.zoon X mld not sukmit
Ry, c.x. tppuoatle" ma, X wenat ¥o ulﬂut. forx purchuinq
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\ " saaff members Of sdmn, has ¢

an® X 'alve wng 0 w
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nobody was in office themiore, I have submittad Colo

spplication on 22, ﬁ.iooo.
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. _ 22 - . ANNEXURE— 9
ML IAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESKARCH \/ &
JNMYCT 0 ACAR RRSRARCH COMPLEX FOR NeBoHo REGEON
/ : o oeeo o i e
*mmm,mww5 799 " Dated Kelasib,the 26th July,20C00
l 5 l ﬁ B l 2 E i

o

%

With r.m-mo % the 022108 Meme,le RC(MZ)P/109/91/
5656, dnsed ZTth May,2000,whereby you have boen asked ts explain fer
your ungthorised sheenes frem duties as mentismed.Instead of explaining
tho reagns,you have umdusly and unnecessarily asked the undersigned
%o supply the Xerex cepies of attendance registers,leave scceunts and
Leg Banks etce vide your letter Neo kil dated 22.7.,20009

/o I am enclesing, horouga the Atundancc Rele gheets JESR
.CCL ll;ntor Sheets e a ol%u have ence again asked for tho
hr-x cipies of S€imixte—i>s kog Beeks for which you have already

beon infermed vide letter Ne,RC(MZ2)P/109/91/5051 ; dated$01006,20000

It seems frem ysur incensistant and irrelevant
requiresents that ysu have ne apprepriate explsnatisn and reply te
the Nemerandum issued te ysu, Rather you are intending te delay the
ratter,so that the disciplinary procndx.nu may net be initiated .

. accerdingly,

| You are snce again asked te explain the reassns for
unautherised absence frem duties and avalled LIC witheut preper

. sanctisn 92 leaveywithin 10 days ef issue of thi'Meme,failing which
necessiry disciplinery preceedings will be initisted sgainst ysu as
per the precedure,

%o,

\/smg;p.

1CAR Kim- Contro ’

lumb.mwm , |-
! ' Jeoint Pirecter
Copy tele

‘1) The Duoetora,lm'ﬂoaoﬁuplu for NEH Regien,Umrei Reed,Umiam,
Meghalaya for his kind infermatien,

/ ©
'\c’lgf"?,”;‘»
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Dgated Kolasibpthe 29th July,2000

.To

The Joint Director,

ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, -
Mizoram Centfe, Kolasib, Mizoram

\

Subs Explaination

Refs l. Your Confidential Memorandum NO.RC(MZ)P/109/91/5656,
dated 27.5.20@

2., Office Note NO.RC(Mz)P/109/91/5681, dt. 1,6.2000

3. Confldential Memerandum NO,RC(Mz)P/109/91/5799,
dt,24,7.2000

S5ir,

With due respect and humble submission, I have the
hondir to state the following points in reference to the above
letturs and also kindly refer my prayer dt.31.5.2000, 6,6,2000
and 22,7.2000 for supply of required documents but, till date
xerox copies of the Log Book for the period from August,97,
Jan. & Feb,98, Cdc,98 and April, 99 of vehicle NO.MZ=-01l 5059 &
ML=05 G335 has not been supplied to me which is also very nmch
needed for proper reply of the memorandum, Howev-exr, withcut
walting further, I am submitting my reply recollecting from my
memoriess '

L

1, That when I was absent from duties why your august

office did not take any cognizance of the same and asked for the
leave/explaination at that time, :

2. Acs mentioned that I was absent from dutles @
16.8.97 to 27.8,97 but I wee on com

at Shillong., But your kind honoyr instructed me to perform the
official duties at Hqrs., Umiam and accordingly you have cancelled
my jeave(CCL) mentioning that Mr,Rajak attended the office,

o€, f
pensatory leave upto 21,.8,937

3. I was granted CCL with effect from 6,1.98 to 31,.,1.98
by yc¢iar kind honour only. hut in the meantime, you have instructed
Lo pr oform official duties and T have performed the same upto 9th
Jan.”; and on .6th & 7th Feb.98, in lieu of that you had compensated
my -l:ave accordingly, '

g

4, © 0n“22nd & 23rd Dec,98 T had been asked by vou to

- accompany to Shillong. Wit your permission and consent ny self

& you \sir proceeded to Shillong on official tour in the same
vehicle and performed the official duties theres I£ you would have

nqt been allowed me how I had travelled in the same office vehicle.
g .

5. For 9th, 12th, 23rd, 24th & 26th April,99 I was on
Official tour and the same had already been approved by your
authority. '

6

. I never avalled any LTC for one year duration as
mentioned (f£rom 12,1.97 to 7,2.98 ). If I was absent for cne year,
office would not have disbufsed my salary etc, Further, if I would

have not been performed my return journey within 90 days how my’
£inal bill had been entertained by the office.

Lo
' /dvocath cont/«2-

e
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~2-‘

A

T. Impprtont files & registers etc. had been kept with

me under your instructlons and orders, which I can not violato
as per office procedure. Otherwise how the files, registers
comes to my chamber. usentance® that I have never given any
verbal instructions®™ in Memo NORC(MZ)P/109/91/5656 dt+27+5.2000
is not true because in the order NO JRC(MZ)P/109/91/5503 dt.3e4s
5000 it has mentioned" inspite of repeated verbal instructions".
It clearly shcws that you used to give verbal instructions.
Therefore, it is evident that I did not put any false allegations¥
and mentioned the facts only. Whenever 1%t has boen asked to submit/

give the important files/ reglsters, etc. I had never objected and

handed over the same to your authority. Therefore, in my opinion
I never kept authority in dark.

Further, Sir it is stated that I have proceeded with

you whenever you have as ked me to do with your due and kind

permission onlye I have done the officlal work as per your inst-

ructions. You have also jnstructed me not be submit tour prog—
ramme everytlme as the Birector may object due to financial
uinvolvement. Now aﬁﬁgr a long gap 1t has been alleged by you that
I was absent from/duties foxr the period during which I have per-

. formed official duties. If you would have not instructed and

allowed, it would have not been possible for me to go with you

in same office vehicle. However, it 1s requested that I may kindly

~ be allowed to submit the final tour programmes .

. Submitted for kind consideration.

Yourls fﬁ%&biully,

< :/;5(/()
fe WA
( Me Po Rajak )
Asstt. Administrative Officer

.




?,

Copy to 1

- A6~

—3-

,bo
X The Direcctor, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region,
Kmxol: Rocd,Unlom (Baxapani), Meghalaya for kind information
that Joint Director, Dr.N.S.Azad Thakur is harassing me un-
necessarily. Since I am not abetting him in his carrupt and
illegal activities.,

- For your kind persual and consideration I am herewith
.enclosing the xerox copies of approved tour programme,CCL,CL,
Log Book etc. which clearly shows that I was not absent wil-
fully & unauthorisly from duty as alleged by hime I was not

'absent unauthorisly but he him self was out of station formore

than 1(one) and 1/2(half) year in his three year tenure(Log
-Book of the vehiclef No.MZ 01 5059 may please bd called for

. verification). Sir, when he himself was absent/out of station

from duties for such a long period, he has instructed me time

.*to time to keep all these files with me to run the office, In
" the office after tho Jt.Director I am the person in adminlstr-

atlon to keep all these files, If I was absent from duties he
would have been informed me immedlately, but he did not do the
samees Now after expiry of more than 1(one)year{last date of
absence leee 26%h ApTil,99 as per the Memorandum received vide

lotxer NOJRC(MZ)P/109/91/5656 dt.27.5.2000). It was alleged that

I was abs ent from dutles, which is baseless,false and framed
against me with malafide Lintenticns.

Further, Sir I would like to state that I was keeping
important files, attendance reglsters, as per his instructions
only and now he is alleging me that I have # taken unduc advan-
tage by keeping the records(complying his orders) and kept tho

" authority in dark. I did nothing wrong and pexrformed ny dutles
‘~.onlys Even though I have beon charged in false manner, This 1s

un justified,

In view of the above, I would } like to request your }
kind honour to kindly do justice to me, for which act of kind-
noss I shall ever remain greatful to you,

\

“.z NP
\\/( g%

( Me Po Rajak )

Eﬂi@gt%ﬁ ‘ Asstl. Administrative Officer

—
Advocate

.\0'

-.,..__,_,A._._...-__.._
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| . ,;[T - CONFIDENTIAL
ﬁff INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR N.E.H. REGION N
| MIZORAM C ENTRE :KOLASIB=796 081: MIZORAM ‘
) (_// oo e
! NO.RC(MZ)P/109/18/555 { Dated Kolasib the 4th Aug, 2000,

WARNING

With reference to the Office Memos/note issued to you
Vide No.RC(Mz)P/109/19/5656, dt.27.5,2000, R@(MZ)P/109/19/4681,
dt.1.5.2000 and RC(M2)P/109/19/5799, dt.24.,7.2000 for unauthorised
absence from duties, but you have neither explained properly nor
applied any leave due tc you Vide your letter No,Nil,dt.31,5,2000,
Letter No,Nil dt,6.6,2000 and Letter No.Nil dt.29,7,2000, If you
are having any evidemceslapproved tour programmes then why you have
not submitted the same to the office thereby intensionally delaying

the necessary diciplinary proceedings which are seriously objecti-
onable and violating the CCS rules,

The competent authority has also seriously viewed Vide
letter No,RC(P)121/77, dated Umiam 23,6,2000 for your violation of
administrative rules. Hence you are hereby warned to be proper in
dealing with official matters and asked to apply any leave due to
you for your unauthorised absence period from duties within 10 days
from the issue of this letter, failing which the unauthorised period
of absence will be granted/deducted from your leave account without
walting further, ’

To, /
v/ Shri.M.P.Rajak,
Asstt.Administrative Officer, / k
ICAR Mizoram Centre, ) ///g}g/%

Kolasib =~ 796 081 ( N.S. AZAD THAKUR )
Joint Director,

C.Copy to:

1) The Director, ICAR Res.,Complex for NIH Region,Umroi
Road,Umiam,Barapani for his kind information and
necessary action.(A copy of letter No,Nil dt.29,7,2000
of Shri.M.P.Rajak, A.A.0., is also enclosed herewith
for your kind perusal and information),

2) C.R. Dossier file,

3) Personal File of shri.M.P.,Rajak, A.A.0., ICAR Mizoram
Centre,Kolasib,

S | —

( N.S. AZ2D THAKUR )

-
pey
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Sirx,
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ated Kolasib,the 10th Auqust,2000

o

L)

The Joint Director,

ICAR Raesraréh Complex for NFEH Region,

Mizoram Centre, Kolasib-796081

wWarning

Your letter NO,RC('1Z)P/109/91% 5851, <it,4,8,2000

My latter dated 22,7,2000
~ D = daloa ?:)07.?000

tith reference vo the above cited wartting I have

the honour to stzte the £ollowingd

1.

2.

Ao

T 9id not submit my personal coples of tour programmes,

xsrox coples of e attendance reglsters & leave regisd
tera etce Since, this record should ne available in mg-

office & xnrox coples of the same of the papers/docwme
ans have also Leen provided ¢o me by this office,

‘four kind honour would have besn verified the same,

Tnexatora, X am not delaying any procesdings rather I
heve hoon nrovided the requirad papars, documents very
itataes Purther, xarox copies of the Log Book have not
heen provided till date, Hence, your augusz office is
dalaying the sama,

To the best of m kmowledoe, T always used to be
proeper in dealing with official matters,

As it has been asked for subnission of leave, my
explaination letter dated 29,7,2000 may nlease ba
re~consldered, Since I have nerformed ofticial dutics
under your instractions/orders({verball. Therefore, it
ls requested that from the leave accounts no leave of
any kind should be deducted arbitrarily till finalise
ation of the matters,

Phe charges laballed again=t m~ through warning issued
vide confidential letter NO,LRC{MZ)P/109/91/5651,dated

44602000 are shsolutely false, baseless and mut due to
nmalagide intencicr as I refuse to obligad you for sale
of vehicle NOML-05-6335 of this centre i{llegally.

Subndtzed for vour kine considerstion,

Thanking you,

Your's fait?ful}y.

h . fc
Wit
f\ Y:::) ( M. ﬂffga'ak )
> \j\..

e ' ! sestts adminictrztive Offifco r

Eu

»



Copy ©toj

The Diveguor, ICAR Reseanch Complex for NEH
Reglon, Umrol Rnad, Umiem(Barapand, )=793103 ,Maghalaya
for kind information. Sir I have ylven reply point
wire vide nmy lecter dated 294742000, but DrN,.8.s20Q8
Thekur, "nint rdrector, AURN, Mizorsm without consid~
ering my view points imsued the varning with a copy to
CeR,POSsicr #1lo and threatend to feduct the period which
he is showing Lfllegally é with malafide intention as une
authorisad absence, will be deducted f£rom my leave a/es,
8ir, either I was on leave or on tour under his instructions
for officiel work, For the ¢ officipl duties, I performed at
Hars.miam, he is asking leave after o Lap8 of 3 years, It .
clearly shows his high handednoers, mulsfide intentions,wilful
harassment. & negative attitude towards me, 8ir, I requast your
Kind honour that no auy kind of leave should be deducted arbte
rarily from my leave accounts t2l1l finslleaclion of the same &
eopy of the warnlng may not he piaced in Q.R.Dogsiecr file,

He in harassing me sinee 24th Jan.2000 when T dld not
recommend:  the sale of Gypsy NO,ML~05+6335 £5' & committee
memosr as wall as ANO because it was not as per rules, He
startud haraesing me in various wannere & came has Dbeen brou=
ght time 0 time in the notica of cormvrgant authority,

Further, Sir I am herewith enclosing nec039ary papers
for your kind consideration,

In view of the ahove sald facts kindly do justice with
me & rRave me from further harsgement,

(M, P, Rajak )
Q\f” Asstt, Administrative Officer

O

Attestcd

Ao

dvocat.
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IN' 1AN COUNCTL OF AGRICULT:RAI, RE:E?RCH

ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR N.E.H. RECTON

MIZORAN CHNTRFE: KOLASIB=796 081 MIZOKLM
NO.RC(Mz)p/IOQ/QJ/f;,g/ 3 Drted Kolarib,the 22nd Auda, ' 00,

O R ®R
Shri,lebenink,l m.0. 1t carantod Earned Leave for
57 daye wiich wae fur unauthorised absence from duty for the

following periods -

1o 16th Aug,.'97 to 27th rnqg,' 97 - 12 davs
2. lst Jenusry,*'38 to 7th Feb,'98 - 38 days
30 22nd & 23rd Tecember'98 ' - 2 days

4, 9th.12th,23%¢d,24th & 26th April'99- & days

——

TOT2L:= - 57 days

He would have cogtinued to hold the same Post at
the same station but for his proceeding on leave,

o,

Shri.M.P.Rajak,
AaAOOO, .
ICAR Mizoram Cenkre,
Kolasib-796 081,

!
( N,5. lg%£4%;;KUR )

Joint Director
e

. 2 ’3/(
Copy toz~-

lo, The Administrative Officer,ICaR Res,Connlex For NEH Region,Unrol
Road ,Umiam,Meghalaya forkjﬁformation. :

2, The Finance & Accounts ficer,JCAR Res.Complex for WEH Region,
- Umrol Road,Umiam,Meghalay for Information & necescary action.

3o, Dealing Asstt,(Pay bhill),ICAR -'izorsm Centre ,Kolasib to deduct ¢ na
from the salary for the period ~f unauthorised absence of
Shri.M.P.Rajak,AAQ}from the mwonth of Sent,?000,

\Y (@)

e e by
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Dated: Kolasib the 24" Aug., 2000

To
The Director .
ICAR Rescarch Complex for
NEH Region, Umroi Road, Umiam
Meghalava

Sub.: Appeal against the Order No. RC (MZ) P/ 109/91/588 ldated 22™ Aug 2000-1cg.

S5y 4~

- Respected Sir,
I have the honour to state as under:

1. Sir, Dr. N. §. Azadthakur, the Joint Director. ICAR Mizoram Centre, Kolasib has
deducted a EL of 57 days from my leave account vide his order No. RC (MZ)
P/109/91/5881dated 22™ Aug., 2000 (Xerox copy attached ) without considering my

- replics dated 29" July, 2000 and 10" Aug., 2000 & necessary papers, arbitrarily and
illegally. He has awarded this kind of penalty without even waiting the decision on my
copies of the replics to the competent higher authority.

2. When I was absent he would have asked the leave then or otherwise taken/ initiated
disciplinary action at that time only. But now he is taking revenge by grossly misusing
his official power as I did not oblige him for illegal sale of gypsy No. ML 05-6335,

3. He has awarded the penalty without inquiring the facts and circumstantial evidences

and devoid of me of “Natural Justice™,

In view of the above said facts and circumstances I would like to request your
kind honour that kindly do Justice with me & my leave may please be credited again in
my leave account. Which Joint Director has deducted illegally and arbitrarily. Further,
it is requested that during final decision on this matter, my earlier letters/replies
regarding the same may please be taken into consideration.

Submitted for s_vmpatheﬁc consideration and necessary action at your kind end.
Thanking you with regards,
Encl.: As cited above

Yours faithfully,

- . “"
W o
: , 3¢
S\ W

- (M P RAJAK)
\\)\ . AAO, ICAR Mizoram Cenlre
Kolasib-796081



To

Subt
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Dated Kolasib,the 30th August ,2000

Under Sacretary(NRM),

Indian Council of Agricultarsl Renearch,
Krishi Bhawsn, Dx.Rajendra Prasad Road,
New Delhi~110001

&‘lz'l‘:)rough the Director,lCiR, Umiam(Barapani),Meghalaya).

eal egainst the warning issued vide lettar
NO.RC (M2 p/109/9y5851. dated 4,8,2000 &
e

Order NO,RC (M7 )p 09/91/5881, dated 22,8,2000 =«
nedq. :

Respected &ir,

honour to state as unders

l.

24

~
s
[N

gL confae ]

Jubvoce

- aslde the recommendations vide his note on £ile, he has

With reference to above cited subject, I have the .

S8xr, DreN.8,AZad Thakur, Joint Direcror, %izoram Centre,
Kolasib has {ssuod Memo, NOJRC (M2 )P /iN5/91 /5656 ,Anted
274542000 in which ha has labelled falee & baseliass chare
ges that I (M,P,Rajak) wag unmuthorisdly ahsent from dute.
lasdfd and kept muthority in durk, after u laps of 3 yrs,.
* had asked xelevent documents £rom the oSfice Yide my .-
lotter dated 3145,2000, 6:6,2000 ¢ 2247420030, Then on .’
24th July, 2000 the documents had beon provided vide .
Hemo NO,RC(Mz)P/109/91/5799,, Bven thes ReLoX coples of
the H Books have not been provided. Since, &2 I under=: .
stan a * war unaathorisdly ahsant for 7’245.8‘ days
even by taking official vehicla with driver, (For verie
fication venicles' Log Booko o his approved tour progre .
ammes, leave oxders, leave applications, ote, may pleasa. .
be called and I am also sending & statement regarding the
eeme)s 84r, either I was on offfcisl tour oy takan leava:!
time to¢ time othexwiss he would have xkg asked leave or i
inttisted action then only, Even some timw I hadl porfoxw {
mod officisl duties during my laave & in liew of the eame.{
he had cancelled my leava after raaching £o Kolasib, R

I hawa glver point wise renly vide my lnator dated 29th -
July,2000, Inetesd of connidering wmy view paints snd .
circumstantiel evidances, he has issuad a warning with

gonpy 0 CoR Dossiar, In thins Waming,ms amed. - -
mﬂ Chat T an-ds ayang the necessary disciplinery procee= “]
dings and asked to anply the laave, In fact 8ir, X am not’
delaying the procending rather his kind authority is dodw~
ng the sama, Since he hes provided the regulilead docume
ente/papers very lote, Again on 10th Mige 02000, T have |
et my vier poinke for consideration. Wut on 22né agust,
2000, hs has deucted a ieave of 57 days arbltrarily and:
1llegally vide order NOJRC(MzZ )P 109/51/5881,datad 22nd"" -
);ugust;agooo aven without any reference to my let:ier dated,
0.8.2000, : '

Sir, he is doing all these to heresr me becaure I did

not oblige him for illegal sale of condemned Gypsy © .

NO ML=05«6335 of this Cenire, Xerox copy of the draft }
racomriendation of the committee is attached herewith, As
per my knowledge the committes has put the same to the .
Joint Director, avan then he has sold the vehicle putting
azida tha Committea's recommendazdous. aACtez putting

pressurised me to pass the same ar ANO but X did riot
yield to his pressure. Time to time I also refused to
abet him in misappropriation of Govt, money. i

)

)
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He used ts wisappurepriate the sane ffnmiﬁyﬁﬁy_haads.

He is alse misusing esficial vehicle{Theresiere,nst

g1lving the xerex ceples ef the Leg Bsuks).
be I anm herewith enclesing xersx cepies/true copies of all

the related erders, replies, my letters, papera » etc,

1oy ysur kind consideratien ancd perusual,

In view of the ebsve sald facts circumstantial svidences
and enclesed decuments, I am putting my prayer with felded hands
that kindly de justice witi me & set asile the warning and srder
Lor deductisn of leave.

Submitted Lsr symputhetac cpmgiderutapm and perusal at ysur
Kind end,

‘I am als® sending an'advance copy witnh necessary papers,

Thanking ysu, |

: Y2urs ilaithiully,
L (5hﬁv0
g\b U e ¥ ‘Rg ek ) ,
' . Asstt, Administrative Oificer
1Can Reg,Complex rsr NEH Kegien,
' Mizoram Centre, Kelasib~-796081
List ®f Lnclegures |
1 M0l (L jr /105/91/5556 dated 274502000
2,Letter dated 31.5.2000
Jaletier datdd 0.4.2000
l&o:loet te: d&tcd (.&.].«.'OUU
S.Letter dated 16.8.2000
G.Letter dated 29.7.2000 ,
TadonCliin)¥ /1035/91/5681 dt.1.6.2000
8o N0W b e )P | 169/31/9799, dated zb,7,2000
9N nllne)p/109/91/5503, deted 344.2000
10 nillic)e /104/31/5851, teted 4.8.2000 g
11.Letter dated 10.8.200 g
12, Como.Leuve dt. 14.8,1997 N i
13.ConpaLloave dte30e12.97 K
14.Comp,.Leave dt, 21.12,96 ‘
15.CiL reesrd for 1937 ;
104 Cele rgeord 2or 1998 i
17.C.L ricard Lor 1999 . -
- 18. Apprivec tour progragrme isr April,99
190060l )i /103/91/9881, dte 22.8.2000
20.Letter dated 24,8,2000 N
21.&qﬁiuxxdaxxﬁ Becsémandatian of the Ceumittee beua¥”LC£H’?g
2Z.Liter dated 6.5.2000 |
23.J.etter dated 22.5,2000
ZQgﬁ.etter dated 20.702000
'25?.$}ﬂmﬂ~£HiAh&-—Ii
s

Dsosted
ARe”

[ dvocatls
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114, ,'.9 4,99 to 28.4,99
- 15, . 1,10, 99- to 1€,10,99 -
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"ANNEXURE~T

Statement showing uUnauthorised absence of
Pr.N.S.Azed Thakux,Jt Director,ICAR Mizoram

1. 16.8.97 to 27, 8.97 12 days
-2, 21.9.97 to 29,9,97 9 days
3. 6.10.97 to 12,11,97 38 days
4, %2:12,97 to 16.12,97 158 days
5e  ©31.12,97 to 7.1, 908 8 days
s;'.} 8.1.98 to 1,2,9g 25 days
T 7 11.2,98 10 18,2, 95 8 days
B 2802,98 ko 8,3, 00 9 days
ﬁyg;wm .15.6.98 to g 20,5, 03 6 days
10, 30,9,98 to 12,10, 98 13 days
S e 1011,98 to 29,11, gg 29 days
126 018,1,99 o 28,1, 90 11 davs
}§;3:>12417;3,qé to 31,3,99 15 days

21 days

10 days
16, . 24,10,99" to 31,10,99

8 dayse
, 17."‘,5 5.2000 to €.5,2000 2 ‘days
18, .15.5.2000 to 16.5,2000 2 days
19, . 26,7.2000 1 days

. 1/2 day .
4 2 .80 2000 (FcN) [ ‘
%2: e 22.8»2000 te.26,8,2000 3 days” o

Grand Tetal:245,5 da'ys.

ol
LN N ) 3
NG S
IS

ApocdlC
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ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR N.E.H. REGION : BARAPANI

INTER OFFICE COMMUNICATION
Mo RdCCM2) s )55 ¢
-  bac.acciAll

The Ao

- L o
From : Jcmt Nocelos

Subject : Ao Ty 4'(“““2 s SLAMA - F/! Gie ~F

£

T ARROVAL . T T
|
~ NECESSARY ACTION 7

o _.. | PREPAREREPLY”
— . SEEME™ T
T t_FOR CIRCULATION ~—
.| _NOTE AND RETURN FOR YOUR INFORMATION
—__|_INITIAL FOR CLEARANCE ™| ‘BER CONVERSATION ———

Chhee wale

Vv A e b cdeed LT /.J/u/) g
! c A e Brinacing AR

(.\ f PRSP / ?{Ld«'«y){ e AAOA) g LA
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Hg ME ol ( il
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‘. . ]
);é/ - Dated Kelasib,the 1st Sept.,2000

Ts
The Joint Director,
1Cuk tegearcn Complex ior NiH Hegion,
Miz2ram Centre, Kalasib

Subs Farwaruing“lotter"of“AAR“~”regaruing

Refs Your Ofiice Note WULRU(M&)39/85-86 dt,30.8.2000 :

Sir,

_ With rcference tr thc Cfiice Note cited abeve,

I have the hsnour ts state Lhat atter recceiving the refereed
letters immediztely L have marked to dealing assistant,Smti,

Mary lalthangseii Sor necessary action en 29,8.,<000 and send

the same through disrist. Therefsre,tne chaiyge “showing neg-

ligence oL duty" framed against me is falge, baseless and put
due tn malaride intentions withsut eniuiriing the tacts,

In view at the ansve said rlacts & circumstauces,
it 1s requested that kindly refrain irom lssulng such Kind i
of Jetters., Since this hurt me a 15t ani I cannst work pea=

‘cefully, _ :
v . ) . i
] Submitled L»r kind consideratisn, f
!
3
Ysurs faith‘ully, .é
. ) !
Asstte Aduministrative Officer f
Copy te

The Directer, LICAR Regearch Cemplex ter NEH Region, 1~
Unroi Read, Umiam{Barapani), Meghalaya fer kind infermation that:
broThakur used to put false charges against me ## due to. his
malalide intentisn. This is a way »f his harnscment mechanism 0
Sir, I have marked the letter to concerned dealing asslotant en 1
same day, Vhen I asxed her te putup tke fikXkx tie same she replied !
that she is net having the tiles, The [iles arc with Jr.Stene te
Ji.Directsr, thereforc letter nave been sent to hor & she will

.putup the same, She [/ did net~de the same on 29th Augo,2000 &
putup the letters sn 30th Augo,2000(A.N),

S

In view of the abave saic lacts, it is evident thet
Jeint Director is having negetive attitude towards me and net
dealing in fair manner, In this manner he is harassing me, Sir,
I weuld like to request ysur kind honour that I may kindly ‘be
coaved Irom the harnssment by Juint Directer, '

: ,
. ) . N\

( l"]o LJI H‘QJHK ) ':
y\(& gﬁ ?\Q Asstt., AdministrativejOxficer

NI
(\ ,i\ 0,,’% | .

aﬁfggg_w ,

Advocatle -
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Dated Kolasib,the 8th Sept,,2000

Y

#,

To

The Director,

ICAR Research Rgsecrch Complex for NEH Region,
Unrol Rozd, Umian(Barapani), ’
Meghalaya -

Refs My appeal dt,24,8,2000 againet Ordexr NO.PC(MZ)P/109/91/5881,
dt;.?.?.@.?.OOO .

2, My note At.5,9.2000 to Smti. Zorampari.Aastt(Pay Bill),
ICAR, Mizoram Centre,Kolasib-796081

3. Order No,RC(Mz)) P/109/91/5881 dt.22.8.2000 already sent
vwith my application dt. 24.8.7000 acainet the Bame,

Subs Arbitrary & illegal recovery of Sha - regaréing

8ir,

with due regards, I would like to state that Rs.1653/=
{Rupease One thousand six hundred fifty threa) has been deducted
E® spa recovery from the salary of September,2000 for 57 daya.
But as p-=r rules it should be deducted for 23 days'oniy( for
the leave of 38 days at a stretch) in the basic pay of Rs,6375/~
a3 during the leave( kindly refer orders in Ref.No.3).

Sir, I have asked the dealing ascistant regarding the

‘same Iut she did not given any reply(xerox copy of my note to

her is attach:d herewith), - .
/ o
Joint Director, JCAR Mizoram Centre not only dbdpctgd
a leave of only 57 days from ay lecave account but managed to’
recover SDA Re, 1653/~ for the same period illegally and abiit:arily.

I would like to request yearkindiy Ximixkaromcx your
lkind honour that kindly look into the metter & do juétice with me.

Thanking you,

Yours faithiully,

: o ( M, P, Rajak )
%\ asstt.Administrative Officer




